0/a 12-5-84

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 64,944

CITY OF NORTH MIAMI, et al.,)

Petitioners,)

V.)

THE MIAMI HERALD PUBLISHING)

COMPANY,)

Respondent.)

Question Of Great Public Importance Certified By The Third District Court of Appeal of Florida

REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT THE MIAMI HERALD PUBLISHING COMPANY TO AMICUS CURIAE ORANGE COUNTY

RICHARD J. OVELMEN
General Counsel
The Miami Herald Publishing
Company
One Herald Plaza
Miami, Florida 33101
(305) 350-2204

THOMSON ZEDER BOHRER WERTH ADORNO & RAZOOK Parker D. Thomson Susan H. Aprill 100 S. Biscayne Boulevard Suite 1000 Miami, Florida 33131 (305) 350-1100

Attorneys for The Miami Herald Publishing Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
THE EVIDENCE CODE DOES NOT RENDER ATTORNEY/ CLIENT COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN A PUBLIC ENTITY AND ITS COUNSEL CONFIDENTIAL OR EXEMPT THEM FROM THE DISCLOSURE REQUIRE- MENTS OF CHAPTER 119	2
A. The Evidence Code Does Not Authorize	2
Public Officials To Engage In Confidential Communications With Their Attorneys	2
B. The Third District Correctly Construed The Statutory Reference Affording Public Entity Clients The Privilege	3
C. The Third District Correctly Construed The Scope Of The Privilege	4
D. The Third District Correctly Construed The Evidence Code And The Exemption Provisions of Chapter 119	6
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page
<u>CASES</u> :	
City of Tampa v. Titan Southeast Construction (M.D.Fla. 1982)	1, 3
Forsberg v. Housing Authority of Miami Beach, So.2d, 9 Fla.L.Wkly. 335 (Fla. Aug. 30, 1984) (Case No. 54,623)	5, 7
Miami Herald Publishing Company v. City of North Miami, 420 So.2d 653 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982), appeal following remand, So.2d 9 Fla.L.Wkly. 418 (Fla. 3d DCA Feb. 14, 1984) (Case No. 83-688)	6
	6
State Department of Highway Safety v. Kropff, 445 So.2d 1068 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	5, 7
<u>State ex rel. Veale v. City of Boca Raton,</u> 353 So.2d 1194 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977), cert. denied, 360 So.2d 1247 (Fla. 1978)	2
Wait v. Florida Power & Light Co., 372 So.2d 420 (Fla. 1979)	5, 7
STATUTORY PROVISIONS:	
Chapter 90, Florida Statutes ("Evidence Code")	2, 4, 5
Section 90.502, Florida Statutes	1, 2, 4, 5
Section 90.103, Florida Statutes	4
Chapter 119, Florida Statutes ("Public Records Act")	1, 2, 3, 4,
Section 119.07(03), Florida Statutes	5
Section 119.011(1), Florida Statutes	3
Section 286.011, Florida Statutes (1983)	4

	Page
OTHER AUTHORITY:	
Florida Administrative Code, Rule 15-1.07	5
Rule 1.280(b), Florida Rules of Civil	4
